ETAS ID: TM743401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks **SEQUENCE:** 3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornerstone Building Brands, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Great Lakes Window, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: OHIO
Kroy Building Products, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc		07/25/2022	Corporation: OHIO
MW Manufacturers, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Napco, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Ply Gem Specialty Products, LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Simonton Building Products LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Simonton Windows & Doors, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Variform, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: MISSOURI
Atrium Windows And Doors, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Atrium Extrusion Systems, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Silver Line Building Products LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NCI GROUP, INC.		07/25/2022	Corporation: NEVADA
Robertson-Ceco II Corporation		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Environmental Materials, LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Talus Systems, LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Prime Window Systems, LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Window Products, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: WASHINGTON
Union Corrugating Company		07/25/2022	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reed's Metals, LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Reeds's Metals of Alabama, LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch	
Street Address:	1 Columbus Circle	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	foreign bank: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 302

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6654300	AMERICAN STRONGHOLD XL
Registration Number:	6124190	CLIMAFORCE
Registration Number:	2882064	A BEAUTIFUL WELCOME HOME
Registration Number:	2915263	
Registration Number:	1874924	EASY-CLEAN
Registration Number:	3038260	EUROGLIDE
Registration Number:	2752268	FIBERBEAM
Registration Number:	3238008	GRANDVIEW
Registration Number:	1374796	GREAT LAKES
Registration Number:	5153642	GREAT LAKES WINDOW BY PLY GEM
Registration Number:	3042234	HI R+PLUS
Registration Number:	2752313	INFINI-TRIM
Registration Number:	2934657	MAXUUS
Registration Number:	1715792	R-CORE
Registration Number:	3217986	REGAL
Registration Number:	3068753	SAFE HAVEN
Registration Number:	3110445	SEABROOKE
Registration Number:	1865795	UNIFRAME
Registration Number:	5101632	CEDAR GROVE
Registration Number:	5101631	FAIRFAX
Registration Number:	3326603	K KROY
Registration Number:	2896575	KROY
Registration Number:	3353583	KROY
Registration Number:	1761320	A+
	•	TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0684633	ALUMALURE
Registration Number:	3090919	ALUMA-PERF
Registration Number:	1743155	BARKWOOD
Registration Number:	1685342	BRENTWOOD
Registration Number:	2093897	CARVEDWOOD
Registration Number:	3710000	CARVEDWOOD44
Registration Number:	4413155	CEDAR DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	2644492	CEDAR DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	0973219	CELLWOOD
Registration Number:	2647276	CELLWOOD
Registration Number:	3928637	CHARLESTON BEADED
Registration Number:	6157954	DEFENDER PRO-3
Registration Number:	2789875	DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	0854477	DURANYL
Registration Number:	2323674	DUTCH OAK
Registration Number:	4365328	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	3239710	ENDURANCE
Registration Number:	3239708	ENVOY
Registration Number:	3230376	EVOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2622327	EVOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1534322	E-Z BLOCK
Registration Number:	2957871	HOUSEWORKX
Registration Number:	1535320	J-BLOCK
Registration Number:	2694163	KNOWLEDGE WORKX
Registration Number:	2911772	LEAF RELIEF
Registration Number:	4039439	LEAF RELIEF SNAP TIGHT
Registration Number:	1956838	LIBERTY ELITE
Registration Number:	3409224	MASTIC
Registration Number:	6403994	MASTIC DEFENDER PRO-3
Registration Number:	3726303	MASTIC HOME EXTERIORS
Registration Number:	5933244	MASTIC WESTERN EXTREME
Registration Number:	2078125	MILL CREEK
Registration Number:	2239926	PERFORMANCE METALS
Registration Number:	4650044	PREVIEW
Registration Number:	1863730	PRO-BEAD
Registration Number:	2626666	PROGRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1889291	PRO-SELECT
Registration Number:	1744553	PRO-TECH

Registration Number: 2293582 QUEST Registration Number: 1809612 RICHWOOD Registration Number: 3081510 SOLARDEFENSE REFLECTIVE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 3085054 STRUCTURE Registration Number: 4238818 STRUCTURE HOME INSULATION SYSTEM Registration Number: 2316344 T3 LOK Registration Number: 2316344 T3 LOK Registration Number: 2316344 T3 LOK Registration Number: 2346212 TRILNEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 3932094 TRIM SHEET Registration Number: 3932094 TRIM SHEET Registration Number: 3932094 TRIM SHEET Registration Number: 0891882 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 392942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 392943 AMERICAN ESENCE Registr	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1908481 RICHWOOD Registration Number: 5351510 SOLARDEFENSE REFLECTIVE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 3065054 STRUCTURE Registration Number: 2638818 STRUCTURE HOME INSULATION SYSTEM Registration Number: 2638643 T2 LOK Registration Number: 2316344 T3 LOK Registration Number: 6272410 T-LOK Registration Number: 2346212 TRINBAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 2346212 TRILINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0891682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 189404 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 2497787 AMERICAN HERALD	Registration Number:	2293582	QUEST
Registration Number: 5351510 SOLARDEFENSE REFLECTIVE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 3065054 STRUCTURE Registration Number: 2638643 T2 LOK Registration Number: 2216344 T3 LOK Registration Number: 5272410 T-LOK Registration Number: 4055116 TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM Registration Number: 2346212 TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 2346571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT	Registration Number:	1869612	RICHWOOD
Registration Number: 3065054 STRUCTURE Registration Number: 4238818 STRUCTURE HOME INSULATION SYSTEM Registration Number: 2636643 T2 LOK Registration Number: 2316344 T3 LOK Registration Number: 4055116 TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM Registration Number: 4055116 TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM Registration Number: 4056112 TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 2846212 TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 1865281 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 28477787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3929542 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 269432 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1908481</th> <th>RICHWOOD</th>	Registration Number:	1908481	RICHWOOD
Registration Number: 4238818 STRUCTURE HOME INSULATION SYSTEM Registration Number: 2638643 T2 LOK Registration Number: 2316344 T3 LOK Registration Number: 5272410 T-LOK Registration Number: 2946212 TR-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 2946212 TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 2979287 VENTURA Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Regi	Registration Number:	5351510	SOLARDEFENSE REFLECTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number: 2638643 T2 LOK	Registration Number:	3065054	STRUCTURE
Registration Number: 2316344 T3 LOK	Registration Number:	4238818	STRUCTURE HOME INSULATION SYSTEM
Registration Number: 5272410 T-LOK Registration Number: 4055116 TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM Registration Number: 2346212 TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 3932094 TRIM SHEET Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 3947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2693520 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 289577 ELUSIVENT <tr< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2638643</th><th>T2 LOK</th></tr<>	Registration Number:	2638643	T2 LOK
Registration Number: 4055116 TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM Registration Number: 2346212 TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 3932094 TRIM SHEET Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 2979287 VENTURA Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 39424 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 392942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 22457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT	Registration Number:	2316344	T3 LOK
Registration Number: 2346212 TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY Registration Number: 3932094 TRIM SHEET Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 2979287 VENTURA Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 289577 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registra	Registration Number:	5272410	T-LOK
Registration Number: 3932094 TRIM SHEET Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 2979287 VENTURA Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT	Registration Number:	4055116	TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM
Registration Number: 2846571 ULTRA TS Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 2979287 VENTURA Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2469432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2893500 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration N	Registration Number:	2346212	TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY
Registration Number: 0691682 VENT-A-RIDGE Registration Number: 2979287 VENTURA Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT	Registration Number:	3932094	TRIM SHEET
Registration Number: 2979287 VENTURA Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNEE EXTERIOR	Registration Number:	2846571	ULTRA TS
Registration Number: 1865281 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY	Registration Number:	0691682	VENT-A-RIDGE
Registration Number: 1865280 JEFFERSON Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registr	Registration Number:	2979287	VENTURA
Registration Number: 3617062 MIRA Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1865281</th> <th>JEFFERSON</th>	Registration Number:	1865281	JEFFERSON
Registration Number: 2947787 AMERICAN 76 BEADED Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNEADY	Registration Number:	1865280	JEFFERSON
Registration Number: 3102942 AMERICAN ACCENTS Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	3617062	MIRA
Registration Number: 1895104 AMERICAN COMFORT Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	2947787	AMERICAN 76 BEADED
Registration Number: 3929543 AMERICAN ESSENCE Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	3102942	AMERICAN ACCENTS
Registration Number: 2457106 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	1895104	AMERICAN COMFORT
Registration Number: 2169432 AMERICAN HERALD Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	3929543	AMERICAN ESSENCE
Registration Number: 2940998 ANCHOR LOCK Registration Number: 2693580 CEDAR SELECT Registration Number: 3093080 DURABUILT Registration Number: 2895797 ELUSIVENT Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	2457106	AMERICAN HERALD
Registration Number:2693580CEDAR SELECTRegistration Number:3093080DURABUILTRegistration Number:2895797ELUSIVENTRegistration Number:1687554NAPCORegistration Number:3071793POWER LOCKRegistration Number:2893609RIGIDMASTERRegistration Number:4354559TRIAD PLUSRegistration Number:2605289WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARINGRegistration Number:2635868XACT-FITRegistration Number:5291934BUILDREADYRegistration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	2169432	AMERICAN HERALD
Registration Number:3093080DURABUILTRegistration Number:2895797ELUSIVENTRegistration Number:1687554NAPCORegistration Number:3071793POWER LOCKRegistration Number:2893609RIGIDMASTERRegistration Number:4354559TRIAD PLUSRegistration Number:2605289WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARINGRegistration Number:2635868XACT-FITRegistration Number:5291934BUILDREADYRegistration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	2940998	ANCHOR LOCK
Registration Number:2895797ELUSIVENTRegistration Number:1687554NAPCORegistration Number:3071793POWER LOCKRegistration Number:2893609RIGIDMASTERRegistration Number:4354559TRIAD PLUSRegistration Number:2605289WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARINGRegistration Number:2635868XACT-FITRegistration Number:5291934BUILDREADYRegistration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	2693580	CEDAR SELECT
Registration Number: 1687554 NAPCO Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	3093080	DURABUILT
Registration Number: 3071793 POWER LOCK Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	2895797	ELUSIVENT
Registration Number: 2893609 RIGIDMASTER Registration Number: 4354559 TRIAD PLUS Registration Number: 2605289 WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING Registration Number: 2635868 XACT-FIT Registration Number: 5291934 BUILDREADY Registration Number: 4481496 DESIGNED EXTERIOR Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	1687554	NAPCO
Registration Number:4354559TRIAD PLUSRegistration Number:2605289WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARINGRegistration Number:2635868XACT-FITRegistration Number:5291934BUILDREADYRegistration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	3071793	POWER LOCK
Registration Number:2605289WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARINGRegistration Number:2635868XACT-FITRegistration Number:5291934BUILDREADYRegistration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	2893609	RIGIDMASTER
Registration Number:2635868XACT-FITRegistration Number:5291934BUILDREADYRegistration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY	Registration Number:	4354559	TRIAD PLUS
Registration Number:5291934BUILDREADYRegistration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY		2605289	WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING
Registration Number:4481496DESIGNED EXTERIORRegistration Number:5408065DESIGNREADY		2635868	XACT-FIT
Registration Number: 5408065 DESIGNREADY		5291934	BUILDREADY
		4481496	DESIGNED EXTERIOR
Registration Number: 4623953 DURATA			DESIGNREADY
	Registration Number:	4623953	DURATA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6487280	ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	6147908	EUROGLIDE
Registration Number:	5152492	FULLVUE
Registration Number:	5138740	HOME FOR GOOD
Registration Number:	4644069	LEAF LOGIC
Registration Number:	4644070	LEAF SMART
Registration Number:	6630013	MADE FROM THE ELEMENTS. TO PROTECT AGAIN
Registration Number:	3789543	P
Registration Number:	6487489	P PLY GEM ELEMENTS COMPOSITE SIDING. RED
Registration Number:	6591848	P PLY GEM HOME DESIGN VISUALIZER
Registration Number:	3798543	PLY GEM
Registration Number:	6487281	PLY GEM ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	6487469	P PLY GEM ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	6014361	PLY GEM SNAP TIGHT
Registration Number:	4728051	PLY PAK
Registration Number:	4506659	REPLACING WOOD FOR GOOD
Registration Number:	4280593	TRUE STACK
Registration Number:	2821765	ACCU-QUOTE
Registration Number:	5357939	CANYON STONE
Registration Number:	4343441	ASURE
Registration Number:	3958490	DECORUM
Registration Number:	4422850	HERO GLASS
Registration Number:	1927856	LAP-LOK
Registration Number:	4466779	LUMERA
Registration Number:	2149156	LUMINESS
Registration Number:	2100126	PROFINISH
Registration Number:	4246761	PRONETWORK
Registration Number:	3424073	PROSOLAR
Registration Number:	2254265	REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	3938511	RESONANCE
Registration Number:	2150570	S
Registration Number:	4463391	SAFEPOINT
Registration Number:	4343620	SEE MORE. GET MORE.
Registration Number:	2659787	SENSOR GLASS
Registration Number:	4149337	SIMONTON
Registration Number:	2432198	SIMONTON IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	4246762	SIMONTON PRONETWORK
Registration Number:	3114115	SIMONTON STORMBREAKER PLUS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2089142	SIMONTON WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3739599	SPECTRACLEAR
Registration Number:	2754029	STORMBREAKER
Registration Number:	3276934	STORMBREAKER PLUS
Registration Number:	3267369	STORMBREAKER PLUS
Registration Number:	4218499	VANTAGEPOINTE
Registration Number:	2421676	WE MAKE LASTING IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	5032975	INOVO
Registration Number:	2893542	ASHTON HEIGHTS
Registration Number:	2460437	CAMDEN POINTE
Registration Number:	2151221	CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3805712	HERITAGE CEDAR
Registration Number:	2889330	NOTTINGHAM
Registration Number:	2935109	PERMAHUE
Registration Number:	2521484	PROGUARD
Registration Number:	2849573	SCENIC SCAPES
Registration Number:	4094506	TRIPLE BOW
Registration Number:	3823802	TRIVENT
Registration Number:	4179984	TRUEWALL TRUE TO YOU. TRUE TO YOUR CRAFT
Registration Number:	6225425	TUCKTIGHT
Registration Number:	3920434	UPRIGHT
Registration Number:	1060712	VARIBEST
Registration Number:	1614886	VARIFORM
Registration Number:	2959378	VARIFORM
Registration Number:	2504634	VICTORIA HARBOR
Registration Number:	4094507	VORTEX EXTREME
Registration Number:	4109802	WEATHER WARRIOR
Registration Number:	2497434	ATRIUM
Registration Number:	2859534	IMPROVING YOUR VIEW OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2859535	ATRIUM WINDOWS AND DOORS
Registration Number:	2868546	BEST BUILT
Registration Number:	3025701	ATRIUM
Registration Number:	3535411	ASPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	4198117	NORTH STAR
Registration Number:	4609816	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	4976925	SAFE HARBOR
Registration Number:	4977234	INSULKOR
Registration Number:	5106564	GAME DAY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362557	WEATHERLOK
Registration Number:	5180330	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN
Registration Number:	1501899	SILVER LINE
Registration Number:	1906296	RETRO-R
Registration Number:	2110344	METALLIC BUILDING COMPANY
Registration Number:	0623865	METALLIC
Registration Number:	2028845	NCI
Registration Number:	2028846	A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2040247	MID-WEST STEEL BUILDING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2030148	MW
Registration Number:	2028844	NCI BUILDING COMPONENTS
Registration Number:	2079167	NCI
Registration Number:	2119193	METALLIC
Registration Number:	2335371	VISTASHEEN
Registration Number:	2335369	VISTASHADOW
Registration Number:	1055914	M MESCO
Registration Number:	1069517	M MESCO
Registration Number:	1686016	BATTENLOK
Registration Number:	1750427	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1684278	LOKSEAM
Registration Number:	1424579	MBCI
Registration Number:	1917593	NUROOF
Registration Number:	1950005	FLEXLOC
Registration Number:	1980366	IMPERIAL RIB
Registration Number:	1926989	ABC AMERICAN BUILDING COMPONENTS
Registration Number:	1905298	MONARCH RIB
Registration Number:	1206560	MBCI
Registration Number:	1082255	REGAL RIB
Registration Number:	1171944	RUGGED RIB
Registration Number:	2218230	NUWALL
Registration Number:	2161830	SUPERLOK
Registration Number:	2277089	STORMPROOF
Registration Number:	2192159	RAIN GUARD
Registration Number:	2256416	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2193540	PERMA-CLAD
Registration Number:	2262021	ARTISAN
Registration Number:	2266112	LITEFRAME
Registration Number:	2192160	SLIMLINE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2264507	AMERI-DRAIN
Registration Number:	2478821	7/8" WIDE RIB
Registration Number:	2485858	LONG BAY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2359209	SL-16
Registration Number:	2489812	WEATHERSAFE
Registration Number:	2850206	A&S A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2910053	ULTRA-DEK
Registration Number:	3112441	MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3171918	M MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2444278	HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3497466	STEELBUILDING.COM
Registration Number:	2644801	DESIGN PRICE BUY ONLINE
Registration Number:	0500226	STEELOX
Registration Number:	3315295	STEELOX
Registration Number:	3510203	DESIGNER SERIES
Registration Number:	3411288	S STEEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3227303	DESIGN · PRICE · BUY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3696235	EXPRESSPLUS
Registration Number:	3631843	FASTAR
Registration Number:	3612444	STEELBUILDING.COM
Registration Number:	3740081	DESIGN · PRICE · BUY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3625096	LONG BAY
Registration Number:	3779840	CLASSIC STEEL BUILDINGS
Registration Number:	4560496	NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4936940	BUILDING RESULTS, EVERYDAY
Registration Number:	1065170	GARCO
Registration Number:	5223371	WE CREATE GREAT BUILDING SOLUTIONS EVERY
Registration Number:	5001919	MASTERLINE 16
Registration Number:	6667782	EDGECRAFT
Registration Number:	3130344	CBS-XPRES
Registration Number:	3085883	CECO PRO
Registration Number:	2123775	С
Registration Number:	1887477	STAR
Registration Number:	1902736	DURA-RIB
Registration Number:	1890796	DURA-RIB
Registration Number:	1797517	STAR
Registration Number:	1767171	STAR BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1317615	STAR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0942557	STAR BUILDING
Registration Number:	0523359	CECO
Registration Number:	0942556	STAR
Registration Number:	1606124	С
Registration Number:	4919992	CECO STEEL STRONG
Registration Number:	4919991	CECO STEEL STRONG
Registration Number:	4703924	
Registration Number:	4870894	STAR BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3317975	S
Registration Number:	3329352	INSPIRED BY NATURE CRAFTED WITH PRECISIO
Registration Number:	3344075	S
Registration Number:	3344076	INSPIRED BY NATURE CRAFTED WITH PRECISIO
Registration Number:	3448054	ENVIRONMENTAL STONEWORKS
Registration Number:	5330232	LUXOR PANEL
Registration Number:	4981296	PROSTACK
Registration Number:	4448674	CLIPSTONE
Registration Number:	4687181	CLIPSTONE
Registration Number:	6429844	CLIPSTONE
Registration Number:	3082737	SILENT GUARD
Registration Number:	4020343	EC
Registration Number:	4020344	EC
Registration Number:	3580041	WINPRO
Registration Number:	1951104	CASCADE
Registration Number:	3957067	#1 FACTORY TRAINED METAL ROOFERS
Registration Number:	2486237	ADVANTAGE-LOK
Registration Number:	1927439	MASTERRIB
Registration Number:	4598898	MYMETALROOF
Registration Number:	4930876	MYMETALROOF INSTALL WIZARD
Registration Number:	6332236	UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4038922	UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY METALPRO CONTR
Registration Number:	6661311	UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY YOUR ROOF FOR
Registration Number:	2683495	VALU-RIB
Registration Number:	3433296	YOUR ROOF. FOR LIFE.
Registration Number:	4878903	METALPROTECTION
Registration Number:	4207732	STONESHIELD
Registration Number:	4222953	STONESHIELD
Registration Number:	5036602	GALV-ECON
Registration Number:	4962518	REED'S METALS, INC.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4962519	SECURE-SEAM
Registration Number:	2213813	OAKLAND
Serial Number:	97211577	SIMONTON
Serial Number:	90877383	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN BY P PLY GEM
Serial Number:	90877424	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN BY P PLY GEM
Serial Number:	90877415	
Serial Number:	90804526	METAL DEPOTS
Serial Number:	90818454	CLIPSTONE
Serial Number:	97151319	IT'S THAT EASY
Serial Number:	90879191	REED'S METALS
Serial Number:	97072844	REED'S METALS MASTERS
Serial Number:	97076302	REED'S METALS MASTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley Waldstreicher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley Waldstreicher
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley Waldstreicher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

Total Attachments: 49

source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page1.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page2.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page3.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page4.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page5.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page6.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page7.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page9.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page10.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page11.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page12.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page12.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page13.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page13.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page14.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page14.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page15.tif

source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page16.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_Executed#page17.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page18.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page19.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page20.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page21.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page22.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page23.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page24.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page25.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page26.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page27.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page28.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page29.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page30.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_ Executed#page31.tif source=Camelot_Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest_Trademarks_Executed#page32.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page33.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page34.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page35.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page36.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page37.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page38.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page39.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page40.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page41.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page42.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page43.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page44.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page45.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page46.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page47.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page48.tif source=Camelot Term Loan Notice Confirm Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Executed#page49.tif

TERM LOAN NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 25, 2022, made by each of the parties party hereto (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Agent, the Borrower (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and the Lenders.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower is a member of an affiliated group of companies that includes each Grantor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the Grantors and the other parties thereto have executed and delivered a Term Loan Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2022, (as amended, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest. Each Grantor hereby confirms that, subject to existing licenses to use the Trademarks granted by the Grantor in the ordinary course of its business and Liens permitted under the Credit Agreement, pursuant to the Security Agreement it granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I hereto) and to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when

due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of such Grantor, except that no security interest is or will be granted pursuant hereto in any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SECTION 4. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile and other electronic transmission), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

CORNERSTONE BUILDING BRANDS, INC.

Ву:__ Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief

Financial Officer and Treasurer

GREAT LAKES WINDOW, INC.

By:

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

KROY BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

MASTIC HOME EXTERIORS, INC.

Name: delfrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

MW MANUFACTURERS INC.

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

NAPCO, INC.

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

PLY GEM INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name! Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

By:

Name: deffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

PLY GEM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, LLC

3y: <u>411 l</u>

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

SIMONTON BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC

ву:__*____*__

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

SIMONTON WINDOWS & DOORS, INC.

Name: Seffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

VARIFORM, INC.

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

ATRIUM WINDOWS AND DOORS, INC.

By: ////// Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

ATRIUM EXTRUSION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: ////
Name/Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

SILVER LINE BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

NCI GROUP, INC.

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

ROBERTSON-CECO II CORPORATION

ву:____

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

ENVIRONMENTAL MATERIALS, LLC

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

TALUS SYSTEMS, LLC

Name

Name: **Xeffrey** S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

PRIME WINDOW SYSTEMS, LLC

By:_

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

WINDOW PRODUCTS, INC.

эх:____

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

REED'S METALS, LLC

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

REED'S METALS OF ALABAMA, LLC

Name: Jeffrey S. Lee

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Agent

By:

Name: Jessica Lutrario Associate
Title: 212-250-8235

jessica.lutrario@db.com

By:

Name: Philip Tancorra Title: Vice President

philip.tancorra@db.com

212-250-6576

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Cornerstone Building Brands, Inc.	AMERICAN STRONGHOLD XL	6,654,300	1/27/2020	2/22/2022
Cornerstone Building Brands, Inc.	CLIMAFORCE	6,124,190	1/23/2020	8/11/2020
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	A BEAUTIFUL WELCOME HOME	2,882,064	7/28/2000	9/7/2004
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	DESIGN (lighthouse)	2,915,263	6/19/2003	12/28/2004
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	EASY-CLEAN	1,874,924	3/22/1991	1/17/1995
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	EUROGLIDE	3,038,260	5/21/2004	1/3/2006
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	FIBERBEAM (and design) Fiber beam	2,752,268	5/22/2002	8/19/2003
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	GRANDVIEW	3,238,008	9/29/2004	5/1/2007
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	GREAT LAKES	1,374,796	6/11/1985	12/10/1985
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	GREAT LAKES WINDOW BY PLY GEM (Design) GREAT LAKES WINDOW	5,153,642	7/8/2015	3/7/2017

I-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0272

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	HI R+PLUS	3,042,234	7/23/2003	1/10/2006
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	INFINI-TRIM	2,752,313	6/21/2002	8/19/2003
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	MAXUUS	2,934,657	6/15/2004	3/22/2005
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	R-CORE	1,715,792	1/24/1992	9/15/1992
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	REGAL	3,217,986	5/24/2006	3/13/2007
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	SAFE HAVEN	3,068,753	1/26/2004	3/14/2006
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	SEABROOKE	3,110,445	11/5/2004	6/27/2006
Great Lakes Window, Inc.	UNIFRAME	1,865,795	11/19/1993	12/6/1994
Kroy Building Products, Inc.	CEDAR GROVE	5,101,632	9/30/2015	12/13/2016
Kroy Building Products, Inc.	FAIRFAX	5,101,631	9/30/2015	12/13/2016
Kroy Building Products, Inc.	K KROY (and design)	3,326,603	8/26/2005	10/30/2007
Kroy Building Products, Inc.	KROY	2,896,575	3/28/2002	10/26/2004
Kroy Building Products, Inc.	KROY	3,353,583	8/19/2005	12/11/2007
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	A+	1,761,320	7/2/1992	8/13/1968
Mastic Home	ALUMALURE	0,684,633	1/2/1959	7/9/2013

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Exteriors, Inc.				
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	ALUMA-PERF	3,090,919	4/29/2003	5/8/2007
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	BARKWOOD	1,743,155	2/8/1991	5/8/2007
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	BRENTWOOD	1,685,342	5/24/1991	9/17/2002
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	CARVEDWOOD	2,093,897	10/11/1996	4/17/2007
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	CARVEDWOOD44	3,710,000	8/11/2008	4/11/1989
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	CEDAR DIMENSIONS	4,413,155	7/24/2012	4/4/2000
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	CEDAR DISCOVERY	2,644,492	8/3/2000	5/31/2005
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	CELLWOOD	0,973,219	8/9/1972	3/4/2003
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	CELLWOOD	2,647,276	1/26/2001	5/6/2003
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	CHARLESTON BEADED	3,928,637	7/20/2010	10/11/2011
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	DEFENDER PRO-3	6,157,954	3/10/2020	9/22/2020
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	DIMENSIONS	2,789,875	9/6/2002	2/13/1996
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	DURANYL	0,854,477	1/5/1968	4/8/2008
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	DUTCH OAK	2,323,674	12/2/1998	12/15/2009
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	ECLIPSE	4,365,328	9/22/2011	9/7/2010
Mastic Home	ENDURANCE	3,239,710	7/11/2006	3/11/1997

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Exteriors, Inc.				
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	ENVOY	3,239,708	7/11/2006	7/8/1997
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	EVOLUTIONS	3,230,376	8/3/2000	4/17/2007
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	EVOLUTIONS	2,622,327	8/3/2000	4/13/1999
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	E-Z BLOCK	1,534,322	4/18/1988	12/2/2014
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	HOUSEWORKX	2,957,871	2/8/2002	9/24/2002
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	J-BLOCK	1,535,320	4/18/1988	4/11/1995
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	KNOWLEDGE WORKX	2,694,163	11/30/2001	1/5/1993
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	LEAF RELIEF	2,911,772	5/6/2003	11/16/1999
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	LEAF RELIEF SNAP TIGHT	4,039,439	7/6/2010	12/27/1994
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	LIBERTY ELITE	1,956,838	4/25/1994	8/1/1995
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	MASTIC	3,409,224	8/8/2006	12/5/2017
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	MASTIC DEFENDER PRO-3	6,403,994	2/6/2019	6/29/2021
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	MASTIC HOME EXTERIORS	3,726,303	7/29/2008	3/7/2006
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	MASTIC WESTERN EXTREME	5,933,244	8/6/2018	12/10/2019
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	MILL CREEK	2,078,125	3/13/1996	2/8/2000
Mastic Home	PERFORMANCE METALS	2,239,926	8/22/1997	8/22/2017

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Exteriors, Inc.				
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	PreView	4,650,044	8/8/2013	11/15/2011
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	PRO-BEAD	1,863,730	11/9/1993	4/9/1996
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	PROGRESSIONS	2,626,666	1/26/2001	4/25/2000
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	PRO-SELECT	1,889,291	9/9/1993	3/15/2011
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	PRO-TECH	1,744,553	5/26/1992	5/25/2004
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	QUEST	2,293,582	3/19/1998	1/19/1960
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	RICHWOOD	1,869,612	1/3/1994	7/26/2005
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	RICHWOOD	1,908,481	7/5/1994	8/13/1968
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	SOLARDEFENSE REFLECTIVE TECHNOLOGY	5,351,510	8/5/2016	2/29/2000
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	STRUCTURE	3,065,054	2/6/2004	7/9/2013
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	STRUCTURE HOME INSULATION SYSTEM	4,238,818	8/11/2011	5/8/2007
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	T2 LOK	2,638,643	3/26/2001	5/8/2007
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	T3 LOK	2,316,344	12/21/1998	9/17/2002
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	T-LOK	5,272,410	5/31/2016	4/11/1989
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM	4,055,116	10/12/2010	4/4/2000
Mastic Home	TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY	2,346,212	12/21/1998	4/18/1989

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Exteriors, Inc.				
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	TRIM SHEET	3,932,094	11/10/2009	3/4/2003
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	ULTRA TS	2,846,571	8/26/2002	5/6/2003
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	VENT-A-RIDGE	0,691,682	6/24/1959	10/11/2011
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.	VENTURA	2,979,287	9/25/2003	2/13/1996
MW Manufacturers Inc.	JEFFERSON	1,865,281	5/1/1990	11/29/1994
MW Manufacturers Inc.	JEFFERSON (and Design) JEFFERSON	1,865,280	5/1/1990	11/29/1994
MW Manufacturers Inc.	MIRA	3,617,062	1/28/2008	5/5/2009
Napco, Inc.	AMERICAN 76 BEADED	2,947,787	3/13/2000	6/5/2001
Napco, Inc.	AMERICAN ACCENTS	3,102,942	10/20/2003	5/10/2005
Napco, Inc.	AMERICAN COMFORT	1,895,104	10/15/2003	6/13/2006
Napco, Inc.	AMERICAN ESSENCE	3,929,543	3/21/1994	5/23/1995
Napco, Inc.	AMERICAN HERALD	2,457,106	10/2/2009	3/8/2011
Napco, Inc.	AMERICAN HERALD	2,169,432	5/12/1997	6/30/1998
Napco, Inc.	ANCHOR LOCK	2,940,998	10/13/2003	4/12/2005
Napco, Inc.	CEDAR SELECT	2,693,580	6/28/2002	3/4/2003
Napco, Inc.	DURABUILT	3,093,080	6/2/2005	5/16/2006

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Napco, Inc.	ELUSIVENT	2,895,797	10/20/2003	10/19/2004
Napco, Inc.	NAPCO	1,687,554	4/22/1991	5/19/1992
Napco, Inc.	POWER LOCK	3,071,793	10/15/2003	3/21/2006
Napco, Inc.	RIGIDMASTER	2,893,609	10/30/2003	10/12/2004
Napco, Inc.	TRIAD PLUS	4,354,559	7/28/2011	7/18/2013
Napco, Inc.	WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING	2,605,289	10/20/1999	10/2/2001
Napco, Inc.	XACT-FIT	2,635,868	5/17/1999	10/15/2002
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	BUILDREADY	5,291,934	2/15/2016	9/19/2017
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	DESIGNED EXTERIOR	4,481,496	5/11/2011	2/11/2014
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	DESIGNREADY	(86/907,714) 5,408,065	2/15/2016	02/20/2018
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	DURATA	4,623,953	2/20/2014	10/21/2014
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	ELEMENTS	6,487,280	3/3/2020	9/14/2021
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	EUROGLIDE	6,147,908	1/9/2018	9/8/2020
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	FULLVUE	5,152,492	12/31/2015	2/28/2017
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	HOME FOR GOOD	5,138,740	12/2/2015	2/7/2017
Ply Gem Industries,	LEAF LOGIC	4,644,069	2/20/2014	11/25/2014

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Inc.				
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	LEAF SMART	4,644,070	2/20/2014	11/25/2014
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	MADE FROM THE ELEMENTS. TO PROTECT AGAINST THE ELEMENTS.	6,630,013	7/20/2020	1/25/2022
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	P (stylized)	3,789,543	6/4/2009	5/18/2010
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	P PLY GEM ELEMENTS COMPOSITE SIDING. REDEFINED. & Design ELEMENTS	6,487,489	6/12/2020	9/14/2021
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	P PLY GEM HOME DESIGN VISUALIZER & Design PPHYGEM HOME DESIGN VISUALIZER	6,591,848	10/23/2020	12/14/2021
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	PLY GEM	3,798,543	6/4/2009	6/8/2010
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	PLY GEM ELEMENTS	6,487,281	3/23/2020	9/14/2021
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	ELEMENTS	6,487,469	6/9/2020	9/14/2021
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	PLY GEM SNAP TIGHT	6,014,361	7/2/2018	3/17/2020
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	PLY PAK	4,728,051	11/9/2012	4/28/2015
Ply Gem Industries,	REPLACING WOOD FOR GOOD	4,506,659	11/2/2012	4/1/2014

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Inc.				
Ply Gem Industries, Inc.	TRUE STACK	4,280,593	11/2/2011	1/22/2013
Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation	ACCU-QUOTE	2,821,765	7/10/2002	3/9/2004
Ply Gem Specialty Products, LLC	CANYON STONE	5,357,939	11/3/2016	12/19/2017
Simonton Building Products LLC	ASURE	4,343,441	2/2/2012	5/28/2013
Simonton Building Products LLC	DECORUM	3,958,490	6/22/2009	5/10/2011
Simonton Building Products LLC	HERO GLASS	4,422,850	7/26/2012	10/22/2013
Simonton Building Products LLC	LAP-LOK	1,927,856	9/26/1994	10/17/1995
Simonton Building Products LLC	LUMERA	4,466,779	1/20/2011	1/14/2014
Simonton Building Products LLC	LUMINESS	2,149,156	2/24/1997	4/7/1998
Simonton Building Products LLC	PROFINISH (stylized)	2,100,126	12/15/1995	9/23/1997
Simonton Building Products LLC	PRONETWORK	4,246,761	5/3/2011	11/20/2012
Simonton Building	PROSOLAR	3,424,073	9/28/2004	5/6/2008

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Products LLC				
Simonton Building Products LLC	REFLECTIONS	2,254,265	7/17/1997	6/15/1999
Simonton Building Products LLC	RESONANCE	3,938,511	6/22/2009	3/29/2011
Simonton Building Products LLC	S (stylized)	2,150,570	2/13/1997	4/14/1998
Simonton Building Products LLC	SAFEPOINT	4,463,391	4/16/2012	1/7/2014
Simonton Building Products LLC	SEE MORE. GET MORE.	4,343,620	2/28/2012	5/28/2013
Simonton Building Products LLC	SENSOR GLASS	2,659,787	4/1/1998	12/10/2002
Simonton Building Products LLC	SIMONTON	4,149,337	9/2/2011	5/29/2012
Simonton Building Products LLC	SIMONTON	97/211,577	1/10/2022	N/A
Simonton Building Products LLC	SIMONTON IMPRESSIONS	2,432,198	3/11/1999	2/27/2001
Simonton Building Products LLC	SIMONTON PRONETWORK	4,246,762	5/3/2011	11/20/2012
Simonton Building Products LLC	SIMONTON STORMBREAKER PLUS	3,114,115	6/20/2005	7/11/2006

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Simonton Building Products LLC	SIMONTON WINDOWS	2,089,142	7/23/1996	8/19/1997
Simonton Building Products LLC	SPECTRACLEAR	3,739,599	6/16/2009	1/19/2010
Simonton Building Products LLC	STORMBREAKER	2,754,029	11/5/2001	8/19/2003
Simonton Building Products LLC	STORMBREAKER PLUS	3,276,934	6/14/2005	8/7/2007
Simonton Building Products LLC	STORMBREAKER PLUS	3,267,369	9/25/2006	7/24/2007
Simonton Building Products LLC	VANTAGEPOINTE	4,218,499	12/7/2010	10/2/2012
Simonton Building Products LLC	WE MAKE LASTING IMPRESSIONS	2,421,676	7/15/1997	1/16/2001
Simonton Windows & Doors, Inc.	INOVO	5,032,975	7/2/2015	8/30/2016
Variform, Inc.	ASHTON HEIGHTS	2,893,542	10/20/2003	10/12/2004
Variform, Inc.	CAMDEN POINTE	2,460,437	10/20/1999	6/12/2001
Variform, Inc.	CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE	2,151,221	1/16/1996	4/14/1998
Variform, Inc.	HERITAGE CEDAR	3,805,712	6/1/2009	6/22/2010
Variform, Inc.	NOTTINGHAM	2,889,330	10/15/2003	9/28/2004
Variform, Inc.	PERMAHUE	2,935,109	3/18/2004	3/22/2005
Variform, Inc.	PRO GUARD	2,521,484	4/28/1998	12/25/2001
Variform, Inc.	SCENIC SCAPES	2,849,573	11/14/2002	6/1/2004

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Variform, Inc.	TRIPLE BOW	4,094,506	11/10/2010	1/31/2012
Variform, Inc.	TRIVENT	3,823,802	6/1/2009	7/27/2010
Variform, Inc.	TRUEWALL TRUE TO YOU. TRUE TO YOUR CRAFT. BY PLY GEM	4,179,984	8/13/2010	7/24/2012
Variform, Inc.	TUCKTIGHT	6,225,425	12/4/2019	12/22/2020
Variform, Inc.	UPRIGHT	3,920,434	5/4/2009	2/15/2011
Variform, Inc.	VARIBEST	1,060,712	5/17/1976	3/8/1977
Variform, Inc.	VARIFORM	1,614,886	1/11/1990	9/25/1990
Variform, Inc.	VARIFORM	2,959,378	4/15/2003	6/7/2005
Variform, Inc.	VICTORIA HARBOR	2,504,634	2/22/2001	11/6/2001
Variform, Inc.	VORTEX EXTREME	4,094,507	11/10/2010	1/31/2012
Variform, Inc.	WEATHER WARRIOR	4,109,802	11/10/2010	3/6/2012
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	ATRIUM	2,497,434	07/30/1998	10/16/2001
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	IMPROVING YOUR VIEW OF THE WORLD	2,859,534	01/10/2003	07/06/2004
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	ATRIUM WINDOWS AND DOORS	2,859,535	01/10/2003	07/06/2004
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	BEST BUILT	2,868,546	01/10/2003	08/03/2004
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	ATRIUM	3,025,701	07/22/2004	12/13/2005
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	ASPIRATIONS	3,535,411	08/15/2005	11/18/2008
Atrium Windows and	NORTH STAR	4,198,117	01/17/2012	08/28/2012

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Doors, Inc.				
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	VIEWPOINT	4,609,816	02/27/2014	09/23/2014
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	SAFE HARBOR	4,976,925	09/24/2015	06/14/2016
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	INSULKOR	4,977,234	10/12/2015	06/14/2016
Atrium Windows and Doors, Inc.	GAME DAY	5,106,564	03/09/2016	12/20/2016
Atrium Extrusion Systems, Inc.	WEATHERLOK	2,362,557	02/11/1997	06/27/2000
Silver Line Building Products LLC	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	5,180,330	8/18/2016	4/11/2017
Silver Line Building Products LLC	American Craftsman by P Ply Gem & Design American Craftsman by P Ply Gem & Design	90/877,383	8/11/2021	N/A
Silver Line Building Products LLC	American Craftsman by P Ply Gem & Stylized American Craftsman	90/877,424	8/11/2021	N/A
Silver Line Building Products LLC	SILVER LINE	1,501,899	3/27/1987	8/30/1988
Silver Line Building Products LLC	Design	90/877,415	8/11/2021	N/A
NCI Group, Inc.	RETRO-R	1,906,296	08/09/1993	07/18/1995
NCI Group, Inc.	METALLIC BUILDING COMPANY	2,110,344	02/05/1996	11/04/1997

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
NCI Group, Inc.	METALLIC & Design	0,623,865	09/13/1955	03/27/1956
NCI Group, Inc.	NCI & Design	2,028,845	02/05/1996	01/07/1997
NCI Group, Inc.	A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS	2,028,846	02/05/1996	01/07/1997
NCI Group, Inc.	MID-WEST STEEL BUILDING COMPANY	2,040,247	02/05/1996	02/25/1997
NCI Group, Inc.	XXX & Design	2,030,148	02/05/1996	01/14/1997
NCI Group, Inc.	NCI BUILDING COMPONENTS	2,028,844	02/05/1996	01/07/1997
NCI Group, Inc.	NCI	2,079,167	07/22/1996	07/15/1997
NCI Group, Inc.	METALLIC	2,119,193	07/22/1996	12/09/1997
NCI Group, Inc.	VISTASHEEN	2,335,371	02/24/1999	03/28/2000
NCI Group, Inc.	VISTASHADOW	2,335,369	02/24/1999	03/28/2000
NCI Group, Inc.	M MESCO & Design	1,055,914	05/20/1976	01/11/1977
NCI Group, Inc.	M MESCO & Design	1,069,517	05/20/1976	07/12/1977
NCI Group, Inc.	BATTENLOK	1,686,016	05/31/1991	05/12/1992
NCI Group, Inc.	SIGNATURE	1,750,427	02/21/1992	02/02/1993
NCI Group, Inc.	LOKSEAM	1,684,278	11/21/1990	04/28/1992
NCI Group, Inc.	MBCI & Design	1,424,579	06/11/1986	01/13/1987
NCI Group, Inc.	NUROOF	1,917,593	05/18/1992	09/12/1995

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
NCI Group, Inc.	FLEXLOC	1,950,005	11/15/1993	01/23/1996
NCI Group,	IMPERIAL RIB	1,980,366	11/15/1993	06/18/1996
NCI Group, Inc.	ABC AMERICAN BUILDING COMPONENTS & Design AMERICAN BUILDING COMPONENTS	1,926,989	11/15/1993	10/17/1995
NCI Group, Inc.	MONARCH RIB	1,905,298	11/15/1993	07/18/1995
NCI Group, Inc.	MBCI & Design	1,206,560	11/18/1980	08/24/1982
NCI Group, Inc.	REGAL RIB	1,082,255	03/02/1976	01/17/1978
NCI Group, Inc.	RUGGED RIB	1,171,944	06/30/1978	10/06/1981
NCI Group, Inc.	NUWALL	2,218,230	04/10/1997	01/19/1999
NCI Group, Inc.	SUPERLOK	2,161,830	04/25/1997	06/02/1998
NCI Group, Inc.	STORMPROOF	2,277,089	07/17/1997	09/14/1999
NCI Group,	RAIN GUARD	2,192,159	07/17/1997	09/29/1998
NCI Group,	CLASSIC	2,256,416	07/17/1997	06/29/1999
NCI Group, Inc.	PERMA-CLAD	2,193,540	07/17/1997	10/06/1998
NCI Group,	ARTISAN	2,262,021	07/17/1997	07/20/1999
NCI Group,	LITEFRAME	2,266,112	07/17/1997	08/03/1999
NCI Group,	SLIMLINE	2,192,160	07/17/1997	09/29/1998
NCI Group, Inc.	AMERI-DRAIN	2,264,507	03/03/1998	07/27/1999
NCI Group,	7/8" WIDE RIB	2,478,821	06/02/1998	08/21/2001
NCI Group,	LONG BAY SYSTEM	2,485,858	06/11/1999	09/04/2001
NCI Group,	SL-16	2,359,209	06/02/1998	06/20/2000
NCI Group,	WEATHERSAFE	2,489,812	10/23/1998	09/18/2001
NCI Group, Inc.	A&S A&S BUILDING SYSTEMS & Design	2,850,206	08/05/2002	06/08/2004

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
	A&S Building Systems			
NCI Group, Inc.	ULTRA-DEK	2,910,053	10/29/2003	12/14/2004
NCI Group, Inc.	MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS	3,112,441	08/02/2004	07/04/2006
NCI Group, Inc.	MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS & Design MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS & Design	3,171,918	12/03/2004	11/14/2006
NCI Group, Inc.	HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS	2,444,278	02/25/2000	04/17/2001
NCI Group, Inc.	STEELBUILDING.COM & Design	3,497,466	07/03/2001	09/09/2008
NCI Group, Inc.	DESIGN - PRICE - BUY ONLINE (Stylized) Design • Price • Buy Online	2,644,801	07/03/2001	10/29/2002
NCI Group, Inc.	STEELOX	0,500,226	07/05/1947	05/11/1948
NCI Group, Inc.	STEELOX	3,315,295	10/20/2006	10/23/2007
NCI Group, Inc.	DESIGNER SERIES	3,510,203	08/10/2006	09/30/2008
NCI Group, Inc.	STEEL SYSTEMS & Design STEEL SYSTEMS	3,411,288	02/05/2007	04/15/2008
NCI Group, Inc.	DESIGN - PRICE - BUY ONLINE (Stylized) Design • Price • Buy Online	3,227,303	02/27/2006	04/10/2007
NCI Group, Inc.	EXPRESSPLUS	3,696,235	01/17/2008	10/13/2009
NCI Group, Inc.	FASTAR	3,631,843	01/17/2008	06/02/2009
NCI Group, Inc.	STEELBUILDING.COM	3,612,444	07/28/2005	04/28/2009
NCI Group, Inc.	DESIGN - PRICE - BUY ONLINE (Stylized) DESIGN • PRICE • BUY ONLINE	3,740,081	10/17/2005	01/19/2010
NCI Group, Inc.	LONG BAY	3,625,096	10/17/2008	05/26/2009
NCI Group, Inc.	CLASSIC STEEL BUILDINGS	3,779,840	08/11/2009	04/27/2010
NCI Group, Inc.	NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS & Design	4,560496	08/06/2013	07/01/2014

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration	Filing Date	Registration Date
		No.		
	(nei systems)			
NCI Group, Inc.	BUILDING RESULTS, EVERYDAY	4,936,940	09/25/2013	04/12/2016
NCI Group, Inc.	GARCO & Design	1,065,170	10/18/1976	05/10/1977
NCI Group, Inc.	WE CREATE GREAT BUILDING SOLUTIONS EVERY DAY.	5,223,371	11/04/2015	06/13/2017
NCI Group, Inc.	MASTERLINE 16	5,001,919	10/01/2015	07/19/2016
NCI Group, Inc.	EDGECRAFT	6667782	8/4/2020	3/8/2022
NCI Group, Inc.	METAL DEPOTS & Design METAL DEPOTS	90/804,526	6/30/2021	N/A
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	CBS-XPRES	3,130,344	06/25/2004	08/15/2006
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	CECO PRO	3,085,883	01/22/2004	04/25/2006
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	Design	2,123,775	01/03/1997	12/23/1997
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	STAR	1,887,477	03/10/1994	04/04/1995
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	DURA-RIB	1,902,736	02/24/1994	07/04/1995
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	DURA-RIB	1,890,796	02/24/1994	04/25/1995
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	STAR & Design	1,797,517	09/10/1992	10/12/1993
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	STAR BUILDING SYSTEMS	1,767,171	09/10/1992	04/27/1993

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	STAR & Design	1,317,615	12/14/1983	02/05/1985
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	STAR BUILDING	0,942,557	09/10/1970	09/12/1972
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	CECO	0,523,359	12/10/1947	04/04/1950
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	STAR	0,942,556	09/10/1970	09/12/1972
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	Design	1,606,124	11/01/1988	07/17/1990
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	CECO-STEEL STRONG	4,919,992	12/23/2014	03/22/2016
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	CECO STEEL STRONG & Design	4,919,991	12/23/2014	03/22/2016
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	Star Design	4,703,924	08/27/2013	03/17/2015
Robertson- Ceco II Corporation	STAR BUILDING SYSTEMS & Design ASTAR BUILDING SYSTEMS	4,870,894	08/27/2013	12/15/2015
Environmental Materials, LLC	S & Design	3,317,975	6/26/2006	10/23/2007
Environmental Materials,	INSPIRED BY NATURE CRAFTED WITH PRECISION (Stylized)	3,329,352	6/26/2006	11/6/2007

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
LLC	INSPIRED BY NATURE CRAFTED WITH PRECISION			
Environmental Materials, LLC	S & Design	3,344,075	6/26/2006	11/27/2007
Environmental Materials, LLC	INSPIRED BY NATURE CRAFTED WITH PRECISION	3,344,076	6/26/2006	11/27/2007
Environmental Materials, LLC	ENVIRONMENTAL STONEWORKS	3,448,054	6/6/2007	6/17/2008
Environmental Materials, LLC	LUXOR PANEL	5,330,232	9/10/2015	11/7/2017
Environmental Materials, LLC	PROSTACK	4,981,296	6/17/2015	6/21/2016
Talus Systems, LLC	CLIPSTONE	4,448,674	7/29/2012	12/10/2013
Talus Systems, LLC	CLIP S STONE & Design	4,687,181	2/4/2014	2/17/2015
Talus Systems, LLC	CLIPSTONE & Design CLIPSTONE	6,429,844	7/7/2020	7/20/2021
Talus Systems, LLC	CLIPSTONE & Design	90/818,454	7/8/2021	N/A
Talus Systems, LLC	IT'S THAT EASY	97/151,319	12/1/2021	N/A
Prime Window Systems, LLC	SILENT GUARD	3,082,737	05/05/2005	04/18/2006
Window Products, Inc.	EC	4,020,343	05/31/2010	08/30/2011

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Window Products, Inc.	EC+	4,020,344	05/31/2010	08/30/2011
Window Products, Inc.	WINPRO	3,580,041	07/17/2008	02/24/2009
Window Products, Inc.	CASCADE	1,951,104	02/13/1995	01/23/1996
Union Corrugating Company	#1 FACTORY TRAINED METAL ROOFERS & Design	3,957,067	06/25/2010	05/10/2011
Union Corrugating Company	ADVANTAGE-LOK	2,486,237	02/10/2000	09/04/2001
Union Corrugating Company	MASTERRIB	1,927,439	05/25/1994	10/17/1995
Union Corrugating Company	MYMETALROOF	4,598,898	10/30/2013	09/02/2014
Union Corrugating Company	MYMETALROOF INSTALL WIZARD	4,930,876	04/21/2015	04/05/2016
Union	UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY	6,332,236	06/17/2020	04/27/2021

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Company Union Corrugating Company	UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY METALPRO CONTRACTOR & Design UNION CORREANS COMPANY	4,038,922	03/13/2009	10/11/2011
Union Corrugating Company	UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY YOUR ROOF FOR LIFE! ON TIME AND COMPLETE! & Design UNION Your Roof. For Life! Gn Time and Complete!	6,661,311	01/20/2021	3/1/2022
Union Corrugating Company	VALU-RIB	2,683,495	05/06/2002	02/04/2003
Union Corrugating Company	YOUR ROOF. FOR LIFE.	3,433,296	06/27/2006	05/20/2008
Union Corrugating Company	METALPROTECTION	4,878,903	05/08/2015	12/29/2015
Union Corrugating Company	STONESHIELD & Design	4,207,732	10/28/2011	09/11/2012
Union Corrugating Company	STONESHIELD	4,222,953	07/19/2011	10/09/2021
Reed's Metals, LLC	GALV-ECON	5,036,602	03/07/2016	09/06/2016
Reed's Metals, LLC	REED'S METALS	90/879,191	08/12/2021	N/A
Reed's Metals, LLC	REED'S Metals, INC. & Design	4,962,518	02/19/2015	05/24/2016

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.) / Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
	METALS, INC.			
Reed's Metals, LLC	SECURE-SEAM	4,962,519	02/19/2015	05/24/2016
Reed's Metals, LLC	REED'S METALS MASTERS & Design REED'S METALS MASTERS & Design	97/072,844	10/13/2021	N/A
Reed's Metals, LLC	REED'S METALS MASTERS	97/076,302	10/15/2021	N/A
Reed's Metals of Alabama, LLC (f/k/a Oakland Metal Buildings, LLC)	OAKLAND	(75260443)/ 2213813	03/19/1997	12/29/1998